
〔石川〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
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販売農家
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自給的
農家数

自給的農
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1 珠洲市 205-00 2,183 1,512 6.9 6.9 4.6 4.6 1,172 1,327 1,011 185

2 鹿島町 404-00 632 689 2.0 8.9 2.1 6.7 406 646 226 43

3 能美市 211-00 937 1,481 3.0 11.9 4.5 11.2 762 1,447 175 34

4 かほく市 209-00 842 855 2.7 14.5 2.6 13.8 565 812 277 42

5 川北町 324-00 388 692 1.2 15.8 2.1 15.9 347 684 41 7

6 白山市 210-00 2,430 3,521 7.7 23.5 10.7 26.6 1,999 3,444 431 77

7 押水町 385-00 473 634 1.5 25.0 1.9 28.5 369 615 104 19

8 羽咋市 207-00 1,206 1,972 3.8 28.8 6.0 34.5 1,006 1,933 200 39

9 門前町 422-00 1,031 551 3.3 32.1 1.7 36.2 593 473 438 78

10 志賀町 384-00 1,477 1,476 4.7 36.7 4.5 40.7 1,132 1,415 345 61

11 鹿西町 406-00 244 234 0.8 37.5 0.7 41.4 177 221 67 13

12 穴水町 421-00 1,136 730 3.6 41.1 2.2 43.6 692 648 444 82

13 金沢市 201-00 3,638 3,560 11.5 52.6 10.8 54.5 2,629 3,368 1,009 192

14 富来町 382-00 1,002 763 3.2 55.8 2.3 56.8 653 701 349 62

15 志雄町 383-00 540 549 1.7 57.5 1.7 58.5 397 522 143 27

16 山中町 301-00 82 57 0.3 57.8 0.2 58.6 56 53 26 4

17 野々市町 344-00 343 274 1.1 58.9 0.8 59.5 231 254 112 20

18 能都町 423-00 652 402 2.1 60.9 1.2 60.7 366 348 286 54

19 小松市 203-00 1,977 3,486 6.3 67.2 10.6 71.3 1,632 3,425 345 61

20 内灘町 365-00 213 251 0.7 67.9 0.8 72.1 88 231 125 20

21 柳田村 424-00 752 511 2.4 70.2 1.6 73.6 546 470 206 41

22 輪島市 204-00 1,818 981 5.8 76.0 3.0 76.6 1,100 843 718 138

23 加賀市 206-00 1,433 3,127 4.5 80.5 9.5 86.1 1,275 3,096 158 31

24 鳥屋町 402-00 447 389 1.4 81.9 1.2 87.3 288 357 159 32

25 内浦町 441-00 645 415 2.0 84.0 1.3 88.6 326 356 319 59

26 津幡町 361-00 1,276 1,263 4.0 88.0 3.8 92.4 979 1,209 297 54

27 七尾市 202-00 3,780 2,501 12.0 100.0 7.6 100.0 2,489 2,243 1,291 257

31,577 32,876


